Thin-Walled Structures 180 (2022) 109947
a
b
c
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Thin-Walled Structures
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/tws
Full length article

H120 × 120 × 4-S [10] 120.9 120.7 3.92 S700 Fixed 360 Ambient
H140 × 140 × 5-S [10] 140.2 141.0 4.94 S700 Fixed 420 Ambient
H140 × 140 × 6-S [10] 141.1 141.1 5.96 S700 Fixed 420 Ambient
H160 × 160 × 4-S [10] 160.5 160.3 3.97 S700 Fixed 480 Ambient
H100 × 50 × 4-S [10] 100.2 50.5 3.94 S700 Fixed 300 Ambient
H200 × 120 × 5-S [10] 200.3 120.5 4.94 S700 Fixed 565 Ambient
V80 × 80 × 4-S [10] 80.4 80.2 3.94 S900 Fixed 240 Ambient
V100 × 100 × 4-S [10] 100.3 100.4 3.97 S900 Fixed 300 Ambient
V120 × 120 × 4-S [10] 121.2 121.4 3.92 S900 Fixed 360 Ambient
SHS 100 × 100 × 4-CF1 [19] 100.6 100.5 3.59 S355 Fixed 405 Ambient
SHS 60 × 60 × 3-CF1 [19] 60.1 60.3 2.78 S355 Fixed 245 Ambient
H80 × 80 × 4-LBC [20] 80.3 80.1 3.94 S700 Pinned 1480 Ambient
H100 × 50 × 4-LBC [20] 100.2 50.6 3.97 S700 Pinned 1480 Ambient
H50 × 100 × 4-LBC [20] 50.3 100.2 3.98 S700 Pinned 1480 Ambient
65 × 65 × 3-room [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 Ambient
65 × 65 × 3-T200 [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 200 ◦C
65 × 65 × 3-T400 [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 400 ◦C
65 × 65 × 3-T500 [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 500 ◦C
65 × 65 × 3-T600 [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 600 ◦C
65 × 65 × 3-T700 [21] 65.0 65.0 3.00 G450 Fixed 1800 700 ◦C
65 × 65 × 6-T500 [21] 65.0 65.0 6.00 G450 Fixed 1800 500 ◦C
65 × 65 × 6-T600 [21] 65.0 65.0 6.00 G450 Fixed 1800 600 ◦C
65 × 65 × 6-T700 [21] 65.0 65.0 6.00 G450 Fixed 1800 700 ◦C
also compared with the strength predictions based on European [27]